serving the gas industry worldwide
Bryan donKin rMg Canada liMitedSeptember 2009
safety slaM-shut valves - Models 290/309lp/309lp2/309lp4
technical Bulletin
2
Model 290-309lp-309lp2-309lp4 safety slaM-shut valves
Introduction, Characteristics, Constructions, Technical Data
introduction

Body/vent orientation
X n/a
Part Numbering System
RMG 290 X 1 H N C I X X B X K
internal relief
X n/a
S Safety Diaphragm
opCo type
1 290 OPCO
2 309LP OPCO
3 309LP UPCO/OPCO
4 309LP2 OPCO
5 309LP2 UPCO/OPCO
6 309LP4 OPCO
7 309LP4 UPCO/OPCO
A 309LP „t“ OPCO
B 309LP „t“ UPCO/OPCO
C 309LP2 „t“ OPCO
D 309LP2 „t“ UPCO/OPCO
E 290 „t“ OPCO
ConneCtions size
E ½“ x ½“
F ¾“ x ¾“
G 1“ x 1“
H 1¼“ x 1¼“
K 1½“ x 1½“
M 2“ x 2“
ConneCtion type
N NPT
B BSPT
P BSPP
1 ANSI150RF
2 ANSI150FF
6 PN16RF
7 PN16FF
3 ½“, ¾“, 1“ (260/240) valve seat
4 1¼“, 1½“ (240) valve seat
5 1¼“, 1½“, 2“ (274) valve seat
Material
C Cast Iron
D Ductile Iron
S Cast Steel
F
iMpulse
I Internal
E External
optional features
I Test Point on Inlet
O Test Point on Outlet
E Casting Engraving
B Test Point on both Inlet & Outlet
F Inlet Filter Strainer
Z Blanking Plate
regulator spring
X n/a
opCo spring
861 A
868 B
1254 C
IA/012 D
1255 E
1171 F
1172 G
1173 H
1174 I
1175 J
1030 K
1031 L
1032 M
1033 N
n/a X
upCo spring
1138 A